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Letnje prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 17. - 25.5.2025

Event 1 Women, 50m Freestyle 11 years and older
17.5.2025 - 11:42 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

Pioniri B, 11 godina

1. VUCEVIC, Dunja 14 Crvena Zvezda 31.61 416
2. RASOVIC, Andrea 14 Mornar 33.56 348
3. MRDAKOVIC, Lola 14 11. April 33.75 342
4. ANDJELKOVIC, Lara 14 Novi Beograd 011 34.58 318
5. PEJCIC, Masa 14 Mornar 34.77 313
6. KOSTIC, Nina 14 11. April 35.05 305
7. JOVANOVIC, Sara 14 Bonatti 35.75 288
8. NIKIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 35.98 282
9. KOVACEVIC FURUNDZIC, Irena 14 Novi Beograd 011 36.57 269

10. DEVIC, Vedrana 14 Sigma 36.98 260
11. CIRKOVIC, Helena 14 Partizan 37.88 242
12. MANDIC, Vanja 14 11. April 38.03 239
13. KOCIC, Nikolina 14 Beogradski plivacki klub 39.44 214
14. UGARKOVIC, Jovana 14 Panta Rei 39.64 211
15. BOJOVIC, Milica 14 11. April 39.76 209
16. STAMENKOVIC, Tea 14 Beogradski plivacki klub 40.31 200
17. ZELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Usce 40.48 198
18. MILJKOVIC, Masa 14 Usce 41.42 185
19. KELEBUDA, Hana 14 Novi Beograd 011 42.46 171
20. VUKSANOVIC, Simona 14 Tas 011 43.04 165
21. BESLAC, Una 14 Mornar 43.36 161
22. MILOSEVIC, Una 14 Plavi Talas 43.57 159
23. BISERCIC, Jovana 14 Novi Beograd 011 44.24 151
24. JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 14 Panta Rei 46.40 131
25. MICIC, Jana 14 Novi Beograd 011 46.70 129
26. OBRADOVIC, Ana 14 Plavi Talas 47.13 125
27. ZIVKOVIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 48.73 113
28. KOJIC, Iva 14 11. April 49.22 110
29. ZEKOVIC, Helena 14 Panta Rei 49.25 110
30. PAVLICA, Petra 14 Tas 011 49.60 107
31. JOVANOVIC, Ema 14 Tas 011 53.02 88

Pioniri A, 12 godina

1. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 30.51 463
2. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 31.33 427
3. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 31.68 413
4. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 32.43 385
5. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Mornar 32.48 384
6. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 32.73 375
7. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 32.77 373
8. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 34.71 314
9. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 34.86 310

10. STAJIC, Petra 13 Plavi Talas 35.05 305
11. POPOVIC MASA, 13 Plavi Talas 35.11 304
12. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 36.01 281
13. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 36.17 278
14. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 36.47 271
15. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 36.66 267
16. NOVAKOVIC, Ana 13 Novi Beograd 011 36.77 264
17. MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 38.75 226
18. POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 39.44 214
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Letnje prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 17. - 25.5.2025

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Pioniri A, 12 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

19. PLAZINIC, Andrijana 13 Novi Beograd 011 39.58 212
20. RAKITA, Nikolina 13 Mornar 39.77 209
21. STEVANOVIC, Lena 13 Barakuda 40.03 205
22. SMILJANIC, Lana 13 Novi Beograd 011 41.02 190
23. VESIC, Dunja 13 Tas 011 42.42 172
24. PROJOVIC, Nevena 13 Panta Rei 44.55 148
25. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Tas 011 45.00 144
26. SENJI, Zoe 13 11. April 45.65 138

Kadeti, 13-14 godina

1. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 28.02 598
2. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 28.24 584
3. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 28.84 548
4. JOVANOVIC, Jana 12 Crvena Zvezda 29.04 537
5. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 29.34 521
6. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 29.51 512
7. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 29.88 493
8. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 29.89 492
9. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 30.08 483

10. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 30.41 467
11. BILBIJA, Una 11 Crvena Zvezda 30.77 451
12. PAJIC, Natalija 11 Mornar 30.86 447
13. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 31.01 441
14. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Crvena Zvezda 31.12 436
15. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 31.34 427
16. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 31.56 418
17. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Mornar 31.57 418
18. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 Beogradski plivacki klub 31.67 414
19. BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 31.75 411
20. JELIC, Mia 12 Plavi Talas 31.80 409
21. VUKASINOVIC, Lena 12 11. April 32.25 392
22. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 32.26 392
23. PEKEC, Stasa 11 11. April 32.38 387
24. JOCIC, Milica 11 Novi Beograd 011 32.80 372

BOZIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 32.80 372
26. STANCIC, Zara 11 Plavi Talas 32.94 368
27. MIRIC, Maja 12 Vracar 32.97 367
28. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 33.59 347
29. VUKADINOVIC, Milica 11 Plavi Talas 33.86 339
30. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 33.92 337
31. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 34.12 331
32. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 Plavi Talas 34.20 329
33. GOLIC, Lena 11 11. April 34.25 327
34. MARTIC, Masa 12 Vracar 34.57 318
35. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 34.65 316
36. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 34.70 314
37. CONIC, Sena 11 Panta Rei 34.96 308
38. PANTIC, Dunja 11 11. April 35.00 306
39. IVOSEVIC, Nina 11 Barakuda 35.45 295
40. KOVACEVIC, Nikolina 11 Panta Rei 35.60 291
41. KRAJINOVIC, Andreja 11 Bonatti 35.81 286
42. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 Plavi Talas 36.04 281
43. MINIC, Lana 11 Mornar 36.66 267
44. MEMEDOVIC, Helena 11 Mornar 36.83 263
45. KUTLACA, Milica 11 Novi Beograd 011 37.30 253
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Letnje prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 17. - 25.5.2025

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Kadeti, 13-14 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

46. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 37.44 250
47. VUKOVIC, Dorotea 12 Vracar 37.57 248
48. VALJIC, Tara 12 Usce 37.80 243
49. VUKMIRICA, Una 11 Novi Beograd 011 38.10 237
50. CABARKAPA, Natalija 12 Novi Beograd 011 38.37 232
51. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 38.69 227
52. POPOVIC, Masa 12 Vracar 39.06 220
53. MILJKOVIC, Nina 11 Usce 39.39 215
54. MAKSIMOVIC, Helena 11 Panta Rei 40.43 199
55. NIKOLIC, Dunja 11 Novi Beograd 011 40.60 196
56. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 41.10 189
57. SILJAK, Aleksandra 11 Mornar 41.20 188
58. VUKAS, Vanja 11 Novi Beograd 011 42.07 176
59. VRELJAKOVIC, Sara 12 Novi Beograd 011 42.17 175
60. OBRADOVIC, Aleksandra 12 Tas 011 42.44 172
61. MLADENOVIC, Tijana 12 Panta Rei 42.90 166
62. DANCETOVIC, Sofija 12 Usce 43.60 158
63. BOLJANOVIC, Katarina 12 11. April 44.29 151
64. PROJOVIC, Andjela 12 Panta Rei 45.86 136
65. PETROVIC, Aleksandra 12 Usce 45.89 136
66. AJDUKOVIC, Una 12 Tas 011 51.67 95

DSQ CISNEROS KAMBEROVIC, Carla 12 Usce

Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

1. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 27.87 607
2. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 27.88 607
3. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 28.42 573
4. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 11. April 28.57 564
5. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 Beogradski plivacki klub 28.99 540
6. CANIC, Marija 09 Beogradski plivacki klub 29.32 522
7. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 29.34 521
8. KNEZEVIC, Lena 10 11. April 29.58 508
9. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 29.60 507

10. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 29.79 497
11. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 29.98 488
12. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 30.19 478
13. ZARIC, Irina 09 Partizan 30.26 474
14. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 30.38 469
15. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 30.57 460
16. VASILIC, Petra 10 Plavi Talas 30.58 460
17. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 30.71 454
18. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 30.77 451
19. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 31.49 421
20. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 31.50 421
21. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 31.55 419
22. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 31.60 417
23. DREKIC, Teodora 10 Tri Delfina 32.24 392
24. TERZIC, Jovana 09 Tas 011 32.87 370
25. IVANOVIC, Ksenia 09 Mornar 33.26 357
26. OBRADOVIC, Zeljka 10 Tri Delfina 33.52 349
27. VLAJIC, Teodora 09 11. April 33.64 345
28. STOJILJKOVIC, Natalija 10 Usce 33.82 340
29. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 34.56 318
30. DJUKANOVIC, Djurdjica 09 Usce 35.59 291
31. VELEMIR, Ivona 10 11. April 36.28 275
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Letnje prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 17. - 25.5.2025

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

32. KRSTIC, Sara 09 Panta Rei 41.47 184

Stariji Juniori, 17-18 godina

1. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 27.94 603
2. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 29.03 537
3. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 Usce 29.08 535
4. TERZIC, Tara 08 Crvena Zvezda 29.15 531
5. HANN, Helena 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.18 529
6. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 29.24 526
7. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.34 521
8. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 29.35 520
9. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.88 493

10. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Partizan 31.09 437
11. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 31.80 409
12. RACIC, Teodora 07 Plavi Talas 32.26 392
13. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Mornar 33.02 365
14. SPASOJEVIC, Natalija 08 Crvena Zvezda 33.72 343
15. KOCIC, Marija 08 Partizan 34.43 322
16. DJURIC, Lenka 07 11. April 35.94 283

Seniori 19 god. i stariji

1. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 Novi Beograd 011 27.12 659
2. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 Plavi Talas 27.18 655
3. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 28.05 596
4. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 30.12 481
5. NEDELJKOVIC, Ana 02 Mornar 32.68 377
6. LAGODINA, Elizaveta 05 11. April 33.41 352
7. OTOVIC, Isidora 01 11. April 33.60 346

Pioniri

1. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 30.51 463
2. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 31.33 427
3. VUCEVIC, Dunja 14 Crvena Zvezda 31.61 416
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 31.68 413
5. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 32.43 385
6. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Mornar 32.48 384
7. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 32.73 375
8. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 32.77 373
9. RASOVIC, Andrea 14 Mornar 33.56 348

10. MRDAKOVIC, Lola 14 11. April 33.75 342
11. ANDJELKOVIC, Lara 14 Novi Beograd 011 34.58 318
12. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 34.71 314
13. PEJCIC, Masa 14 Mornar 34.77 313
14. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 34.86 310
15. KOSTIC, Nina 14 11. April 35.05 305

STAJIC, Petra 13 Plavi Talas 35.05 305
17. POPOVIC MASA, 13 Plavi Talas 35.11 304
18. JOVANOVIC, Sara 14 Bonatti 35.75 288
19. NIKIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 35.98 282
20. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 36.01 281
21. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 36.17 278
22. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 36.47 271
23. KOVACEVIC FURUNDZIC, Irena 14 Novi Beograd 011 36.57 269
24. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 36.66 267
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Letnje prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 17. - 25.5.2025

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Pioniri

Rank YB Time Pts

25. NOVAKOVIC, Ana 13 Novi Beograd 011 36.77 264
26. DEVIC, Vedrana 14 Sigma 36.98 260
27. CIRKOVIC, Helena 14 Partizan 37.88 242
28. MANDIC, Vanja 14 11. April 38.03 239
29. MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 38.75 226
30. KOCIC, Nikolina 14 Beogradski plivacki klub 39.44 214

POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 39.44 214
32. PLAZINIC, Andrijana 13 Novi Beograd 011 39.58 212
33. UGARKOVIC, Jovana 14 Panta Rei 39.64 211
34. BOJOVIC, Milica 14 11. April 39.76 209
35. RAKITA, Nikolina 13 Mornar 39.77 209
36. STEVANOVIC, Lena 13 Barakuda 40.03 205
37. STAMENKOVIC, Tea 14 Beogradski plivacki klub 40.31 200
38. ZELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Usce 40.48 198
39. SMILJANIC, Lana 13 Novi Beograd 011 41.02 190
40. MILJKOVIC, Masa 14 Usce 41.42 185
41. VESIC, Dunja 13 Tas 011 42.42 172
42. KELEBUDA, Hana 14 Novi Beograd 011 42.46 171
43. VUKSANOVIC, Simona 14 Tas 011 43.04 165
44. BESLAC, Una 14 Mornar 43.36 161
45. MILOSEVIC, Una 14 Plavi Talas 43.57 159
46. BISERCIC, Jovana 14 Novi Beograd 011 44.24 151
47. PROJOVIC, Nevena 13 Panta Rei 44.55 148
48. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Tas 011 45.00 144
49. SENJI, Zoe 13 11. April 45.65 138
50. JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 14 Panta Rei 46.40 131
51. MICIC, Jana 14 Novi Beograd 011 46.70 129
52. OBRADOVIC, Ana 14 Plavi Talas 47.13 125
53. ZIVKOVIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 48.73 113
54. KOJIC, Iva 14 11. April 49.22 110
55. ZEKOVIC, Helena 14 Panta Rei 49.25 110
56. PAVLICA, Petra 14 Tas 011 49.60 107
57. JOVANOVIC, Ema 14 Tas 011 53.02 88


